ment made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may, within 6 weeks from 11th November 1980 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. A. Mallett, Chief Executive

County Hall, Barnsley.

(523)

SOUTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The South Yorkshire County Council (Northumberland Road, Sheffield) (Restriction of Waiting) Order 1980

Notice is hereby given that on 11th November 1980 the South Yorkshire County Council made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974.

The effect of the Order which will come into operation on 2nd December 1980 will be to prohibit waiting by vehicles between the hours of 8 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. on any day other than a Sunday in the side of road referred

any day other than a Sunday in the side of road referred to in the Schedule to this notice.

Exceptions to the Order will permit waiting for the purpose of picking up and setting down passengers, loading and unloading goods, in connection with building, industrial or demolition operations, the removal of obstructions to traffic, the maintenance of the road and the services therein, the supply of gas, water and electricity, in pursuance of statutory powers or duties and for the collection and delivery of postal packets. The usual exceptions for disabled persons' vehicles are also included in the Order. persons' vehicles are also included in the Order.

A copy of the Order together with a map showing the

restricted road may be examined during normal office hours at the offices of (i) the County Council, County Hall, Barnsley and (ii) County Engineer, Cambridge House, Division Strick to expection the validity of the Order or of

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any of the provisions contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, amended as aforesaid, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may within 6 weeks from 11th November 1980 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. A. Mallett, Chief Executive

County Hall, Barnsley.

SCHEDULE

Northumberland Road, north-east side, from a point 59 metres south-east of a point opposite the south-eastern kerb-line of Marlborough Road for a distance of 13 metres in a south-easterly direction.

SOUTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The South Yorkshire County Council (Warren Street, Attercliffe) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order 1980

Notice is hereby given that on 11th November 1980 the South Yorkshire County Council made an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974.

The effect of the Order which will come into operation

The effect of the Order which will come into operation on 2nd December 1980 will be to prohibit waiting by vehicles at any time in either of the sides of road specified

in the Schedule to this notice.

Exceptions to the Order will permit waiting for the purpose of picking up and setting down passengers, loading and unloading goods, in connection with building, industrial or demolition operations, the removal of obstructions to traffic, the maintenance of the road and the services therein,

traffic, the maintenance of the road and the services therein, the supply of gas, water and electricity, in pursuance of statutory powers or duties and for the collection and delivery of postal packets. The usual exceptions for disabled persons' vehicles are also included in the Order.

A copy of the Order together with a map showing the restricted road may be examined during normal office hours at the offices of (i) the County Council, County Hall, Barnsley, (ii) the County Engineer, Cambridge House, Division Street, Sheffield and (iii) Sheffield City Council, Branch Library, Leeds Road, Attercliffe, Sheffield.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any of the provisions contained therein on the grounds that

any of the provisions contained therein on the grounds that

it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, amended as aforesaid, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may within 6 weeks from 11th November 1980 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. A. Mallett, Chief Executive

County Hall, Barnsley.

SCHEDULE

Warren Street, eastern leg, both sides, from a point 63 metres north-east of its termination to the junction with Attercliffe Road.

(525)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS

CREWE & NANTWICH BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971, SECTION 210

Crewe and Nantwich Borough Council (Bunbury Lane, Bunbury No. 16) Public Path Diversion Order 1980

Notice is hereby given that on 14th November 1980, the Crewe and Nantwich Borough Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the at the rear of the Trinity Methodist Church, Bunbury Lane, Bunbury in a direct line from the northern corner of the field, behind the Church to the point where it crosses the south-western boundary 17 yards from the southern corner of the field to henceforth enter the northern corner of the field and certifive in a centre of the southern corner of the field to henceforth enter the northern corner of the field and continue in a south-easterly direction for approximately 23 yards and then cross the field following a series of directional changes, leaving the field at the existing point of entry.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in that been deposited at the Secretary and Solicitor's

office and may be inspected free of charge during the usual

This Order will become operative on the date that an alternative footpath to replace the existing footpath is created to the satisfaction of the Crewe and Nantwich Borough Council. If any person is aggrieved by the Order and wishes to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained in the Order on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order he/she may under section 244 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971 within 6 weeks from November 1980, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

F. Wood, Secretary and Solicitor

Delamere House, Delamere Street, Crewe. 17th November 1980.

(725)

HARINGEY BOROLIGH COLINCIL.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO MODIFY LOCAL PLAN Haringey Central Area Action Area Plan

Notice is hereby given that the London Borough of Haringey propose to modify the above-named plan. Certified copies of the plan, of the report of the inquiry into objections, of the Council's statement prepared following the consideration of the report and of the list of proposed modifications have been deposited at the Haringey Central modifications have been deposited at the Haringey Central Area Offices, 8 Caxton Road, London N.22, and the Civic Centre, Wood Green, London N.22.

The deposited documents are available for inspection

free of charge.

Objections to the proposed modifications should be sent in writing to the Borough Planning Officer, Haringey Central Area Office, before 2nd January 1981.

Objections should state the matters to which they re-

late and the grounds on which they are made. Forms for making objections are available at the places where the